)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 29, 2024, 11:10:55 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1043 General Bill, By Courson, Gregory, Hayes, Martin, Passailaigue and M.T. Rose
Similar (H 4550)

A Bill to amend Section 3-1-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to acceptance by the State of South
Carolina or relinquishment of lands by the United States, so as to delete certain language, including the requirement that the
Secretary of State maintain a permanent file of the notices of acceptance and relinquishment, and require the Budget and
Control Board to maintain a permanent file of these notices.

01/18/94
01/18/94
03/02/94
03/03/94
03/08/94
03/09/94
03/09/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14
Read second time SJ-28

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8

Page 1 of 1



