South Carolina Legislature

May 29, 2024, 11:10:55 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1043 General Bill, By Courson, Gregory, Hayes, Martin, Passailaigue and M.T. Rose Similar (H 4550)

A Bill to amend Section 3-1-150, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to acceptance by the State of South Carolina or relinquishment of lands by the United States, so as to delete certain language, including the requirement that the Secretary of State maintain a permanent file of the notices of acceptance and relinquishment, and require the Budget and Control Board to maintain a permanent file of these notices.

01/18/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
01/18/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
03/02/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-14
03/03/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
03/08/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
03/09/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
03/09/94	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-8